690 Chesterfield Pkwy W  ●  Chesterfield MO 63017-0760
Phone: 636-537-4000  ●  Fax 636-537-4798  ●  www.chesterfield.mo.us
Architectural Review Board Staff Report
Project Type:  Site Development Plan
Meeting Date:  February 13, 2014
From:   Jessica Henry
   Project Planner
Cc:   Aimee Nassif, Planning & Development Services Director

MSV SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: MSV-A4-P1K-V5P-F-5-DB-RPA4
SPAULDING LIGHTING	 SHEET # MSV-SPEC4/13
FLAT GLASS CONVEX GLASS
	 A	 B	 C	 EPA	 Weight
FLAT	 15”	 21”	 N/A	  2.8 ft.2*	 68 lbs
	 381 mm	 533 mm	 	 0.35m2	 30.6 kg
CONVEX	14 1/2”	 21” sq.	 12”	 2.4 ft.2	 63 lbs
	 368 mm	 533 mm	 374 mm	 0.2m2	 28.6 kg
NOTE: EPA and weight values do not include mounting arm
* With the 4” arm the EPA is 2.8ft 2.
A A
C
B B
SPIDER MOUNT YOKE MOUNT
B
A C D
E
Arm Mount Yoke Mount Spider Mount
B
A C D
E
Arm Mount Yoke Mount Spider Mount	 C	 D	 Flat	 EPA	 Weight
SPIDER	 	 33 11/16”	 36 1/2”	 0.5 ft.2	 9 lbs
	 	 856 mm	 928 mm	 0.15m2	 4.1 kg
YOKE	 35 3/16”	 	 33 11/16”	 1.6 ft.2	 11 lbs
	 894 mm	 	 856 mm	 0.49m2	 5.0kg
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
MOUNT
A4 Arm mount
(includes 4” rigid
arm)
A1011 Arm mount
(includes 10” rigid
arm)
WB Wall bracket
(arm not required
or included)
WBA4 Wall bracket with
4” rigid arm
WBA10 Wall bracket with
10” rigid arm
0 No arm or wall
bracket (only order
without arm or wall
bracket when they
are ordered as an
accessory)
ST Spider mount
(2 3/8" tenon)
YT Yoke mount
(2 3/8" tenon)
SERIES
MSV M-Pulsive
COLOR
DB Dark Bronze
(textured)
BL Black (textured)
WH White (textured)
GR Gray (textured)
PS Platinum Silver
(smooth)
RD Red (smooth)
(premium color)
FG Forest Green
(textured,
premium color)
CC Custom Color
(consult factory)
OPTIONS

MSV SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: MSV-A4-P1K-V5P-F-5-DB-RPA4
SPAULDING LIGHTING	 SHEET # MSV-SPEC4/13
FLAT GLASS CONVEX GLASS
	 A	 B	 C	 EPA	 Weight
FLAT	 15”	 21”	 N/A	  2.8 ft.2*	 68 lbs
	 381 mm	 533 mm	 	 0.35m2	 30.6 kg
CONVEX	14 1/2”	 21” sq.	 12”	 2.4 ft.2	 63 lbs
	 368 mm	 533 mm	 374 mm	 0.2m2	 28.6 kg
NOTE: EPA and weight values do not include mounting arm
* With the 4” arm the EPA is 2.8ft 2.
A A
C
B B
SPIDER MOUNT YOKE MOUNT
B
A C D
E
Arm Mount Yoke Mount Spider Mount
B
A C D
E
Arm Mount Yoke Mount Spider Mount	 C	 D	 Flat	 EPA	 Weight
SPIDER	 	 33 11/16”	 36 1/2”	 0.5 ft.2	 9 lbs
	 	 856 mm	 928 mm	 0.15m2	 4.1 kg
YOKE	 35 3/16”	 	 33 11/16”	 1.6 ft.2	 11 lbs
	 894 mm	 	 856 mm	 0.49m2	 5.0kg
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
MOUNT
A4 Arm mount
(includes 4” rigid
arm)
A1011 Arm mount
(includes 10” rigid
arm)
WB Wall bracket
(arm not required
or included)
WBA4 Wall bracket with
4” rigid arm
WBA10 Wall bracket with
10” rigid arm
0 No arm or wall
bracket (only order
without arm or wall
bracket when they
are ordered as an
accessory)
ST Spider mount
(2 3/8" tenon)
YT Yoke mount
(2 3/8" tenon)
SERIES
MSV M-Pulsive
COLOR
DB Dark Bronze
(textured)
BL Black (textured)
WH White (textured)
GR Gray (textured)
PS Platinum Silver
(smooth)
RD Red (smooth)
(premium color)
FG Forest Green
(textured,
premium color)
CC Custom Color
(consult factory)
OPTIONS

MPH
90
MPH
100
MPH
120
MPH
Wall
Thick.
Bolt Circle Bolt Sq. Base Plate
(sq.)
Anchor Bolt
Size
Bolt
Proj.ft m
SSS-10-40-1-XX-XX 10 3.0 4" 25 25 22 17 11.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 91
SSS-10-50-1-XX-XX 10 3.0 5" 25 25 25 23 15 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 106
SSS-12-40-1-XX-XX 12 3.7 4" 25 21 16 13.0 8.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 104
SSS-12-50-1-XX-XX 12 3.7 5" 25 25 23 18 11.8 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 122
SSS-14-40-1-XX-XX 14 4.3 4" 24 18 14.2 11.0 6.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 116
SSS-14-40-7-XX-XX 14 4.3 4" 25 25 23 18 12.2 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 158
SSS-14-50-1-XX-XX 14 4.3 5" 25 24 19 14.4 9.0 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 138
SSS-16-40-1-XX-XX 16 4.9 4" 16 12.2 9.0 6.8 3.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 128
SSS-16-40-7-XX-XX 16 4.9 4" 25 20 15 12.2 7.6 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 176
SSS-16-50-1-XX-XX 16 4.9 5" 22 16 12.2 9.2 5.2 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 153
SSS-16-50-7-XX-XX 16 4.9 5" 25 25 24 19 12.4 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 214
SSS-18-40-1-XX-XX 18 5.5 4" 13.8 10.0 7.2 5.2 2.4 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 147
SSS-18-40-7-XX-XX 18 5.5 4" 23 17 13.0 10.0 6.0 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 201
SSS-18-50-1-XX-XX 18 5.5 5" 18 13.2 9.6 7.0 3.4 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 175
SSS-18-50-7-XX-XX 18 5.5 5" 25 25 20 16 9.8 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 243
SSS-20-40-1-XX-XX 20 6.1 4" 11.4 8.0 5.6 3.8 1.4 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 160
SSS-20-40-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 4" 19 14.6 10.8 8.0 4.4 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 225
SSS-20-50-1-XX-XX 20 6.1 5" 15 10.8 7.6 5.2 2.0 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 191
SSS-20-50-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 5" 25 23 17 13.2 7.6 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 266
SSS-20-60-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 6" 25 25 24 18 11.2 .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 312
SSS-25-40-1-XX-XX 25 7.6 4" 7.0 4.2 2.2 NR NR .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 190
SSS-25-40-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 4" 13.4 9.4 6.4 4.2 1.4 .179" 11" 8.5 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 266
SSS-25-50-1-XX-XX 25 7.6 5" 9.6 6.0 3.4 1.4 NR .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 231
SSS-25-50-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 5" 22 15 11.2 7.8 3.4 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 324
SSS-25-50-3-XX-XX 25 7.6 5" 25 22 16 12.4 6.6 .250" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 437
SSS-25-60-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 6" 25 22 16 11.6 5.6 .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 404
SSS-27-40-7-XX-XX 27 8.2 4" 11.4 7.8 5.0 3.0 NR .179" 11" 8.5 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 290
SSS-30-40-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 4" 8.2 5.0 2.8 1.2 NR .179" 11" 8.5 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 313
SSS-30-50-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 5" 14.2 9.4 6.0 3.4 NR .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 398
SSS-30-50-3-XX-XX 30 9.1 5" 20 14.6 10.2 6.8 2.4 .250" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 537
SSS-30-60-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 6" 20 13.8 9.2 5.8 1.2 .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 467
SSS-30-60-3-XX-XX 30 9.1 6" 25 24 17 12.8 6.2 .250" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1.25 x 42 x 6" 4" 630
SSS-35-60-7-XX-XX 35 10.7 6" 14.2 8.4 4.6 1.6 NR .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 538
SSS-35-60-3-XX-XX 35 10.7 6" 25 17 11.6 7.4 1.8 .250" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1.25 x 42 x 6" 4" 726
SSS-40-60-7-XX-XX 40 12.2 6" 9.0 4.0 NR NR NR .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 614
SSS-40-60-3-XX-XX 40 12.2 6" 18 11.8 6.8 3.2 NR .250" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1.25 x 42 x 6" 4" 802
Submitted by Luikart-Eason-Calcaterra & Co.
Job Name:
FIRESTREAM
Catalog Number:

•	 UL 1598 listed for use in wet locations
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: QSP-150P8-FT-BZ-EM
 		  –		  –		  –			   –
Series	 	 Wattage/Source/Voltage	 	 Distribution	 	 	 Finish	 	 Options
HUBBELL OUTDOOR LIGHTING								                    WWW.HUBBELLOUTDOOR.COM  7/10
SERIES
QSP     Quarter Sphere
DISTRIBUTION
FT	 Forward Throw
WT	Wide Throw
FINISH
BZ	 Bronze
BL	 Black
GR	 Gray
WH	White
PL	 Platinum
9.13”
(230 mm)
9.13”
(230 mm)
18.13”
(460 mm)
WATTAGE/SOURCE/VOLTAGE
LED
50L8-5K2,4	47.5w LED 120-277V
Pulse Start1
150P8	 150w PS Quad
100P8	 100w PS Quad
70P8	 70w PS Quad
50P9	 50w PS 120/277V
CFL1
26F8	 42 CFL Quad
32F8	 32 CFL Quad
42F8	 42 CFL Quad
52F82	 2x26 CFL Quad
64F82	 2x32 CFL Quad
84F82	 2x42 CFL Quad
1	 Lamp(s) included, all units are Quad-Tap® (120/208/240/277V)
2	 Available in WT distribution only.
3	 100Watt D.C. bayonet lamp included.
4	 PC is only option.
Color Temperature: CFL lamps 3500K, LED 5000K
OPTIONS
QST3	 Time delay quartz standby system energizes quartz
	 	 socket when main lamp does not strike (HID only)
EM		 Double contact bayonet socket only for use with 120V
	 	 remote power (generator by others)
EM12	 Two-pin 12V socket for MR11/MR16 lamps
	 	 (backup power by others)
PC(X)	 Button photocontrol. Specify voltage 1-120V, 2-208V,
	 	 3-240V, 4-277V
BOC(X)	 0°C battery backup for one CFL lamp provides 90